N THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF

CLARENCE H. SMYTH, JR.,

Deceased.

/ CASE NO: 42-2017-CP-000444

INVENTORY

The undersigned personal representative of the estate of Clarence H. Smyth, Jr., deceased, who died on June 1, 2020, submits this inventory of all the property of the estate that has come into the hands, possession, control, or knowledge of this personal representative:

REAL ESTATE IN FLORIDA -- Exempt (Protected) Homestead: Description

8642 SE River Circle, Hobe Sound, FL 33455

| REAL ESTATE IN FLORIDA Non-Exempt Homestead: Description | Estimated Fair Market Value |
|--|-----------------------------|
| 238 River Rd., Jupiter, FL 33477 | \$400,000.00 |
| Total Non-Exempt Homestead Real Estate in Florida | \$ <u>0.00</u> |
| (Whether homestead property is exempt from the claims of credit and is a probate asset may have to be determined by appropriate | 1 1 2 |
| OTHER REAL ESTATE IN FLORIDA: Description | Estimated Fair Market Value |
| NONE | |
| Total Other Real Estate in Florida | \$400,000.00 |
| Total Real Estate in Florida Except Exempt (Protected |) Homestead \$ <u>0.00</u> |
| PERSONAL PROPERTY WHEREVER LOCATED: | |
| | |

| Description | Estimated Fair Market Value |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Southern Company Stock | \$92,546.33 |

| Fidelity Brokerage | \$328,642.20 |
|---|--------------|
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$79,926.38 |
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$10,860.83 |
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$12.59 |
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$33.51 |
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$71.76 |
| Fidelity Brokerage | \$11,851.41 |
| State Farm Death Personal Injury Death Benefit | \$5,000.00 |
| BB&T Checking | \$2,740.79 |
| The Western and Southern Life Insurance | \$2,223.11 |
| Ford Interest Advantage | \$1,135.31 |
| EQT Production Company | \$71.24 |
| EQT Production Company | \$100.84 |
| EQT Production Company | \$72.36 |
| United Health Care Refund | \$69.16 |
| American Express Refund | \$9.17 |
| 1994 Ford Mustang Cobra | \$19,800.00 |
| 1965 Pontiac LeMans GTO | \$37,400.00 |
| 1960 Chevy Corvette | \$70,900.00 |
| 1963 Chevy Corvette | Undetermined |
| 2011 Ford Mustang | Undetermined |
| Contents of Safe Deposit Box at First Choice America Bank | Undetermined |
| Loose old coins | |
| 11 Rolls Coins | |
| 2 - \$2.00 bills | |
| 13 - \$1.00 bills | |
| Deed to WV house | |
| Marriage License | |
| Receipt of Will – Clarence Smyth SR | |
| Western & Southern Life Insurance – Clarence Smyth SR | |
| Gold Pocket Watch (colored gold?) | |
| Watch – CHC engraved – no band | |
| Contents of Safe Deposit Box at WesBank | Undetermined |
| 11 Rolls Quarters | ondetermined |
| 4 Rolls Pennies | |
| 3 Rolls 50¢ Pieces | |
| 55 ½ Rolls Dimes | |
| 1 Watch | |
| 1 Pair Broken Pearl Earrings (not real) | |
| 4 Rings | |
| 1 setting - no diamonds; Approx Value \$75.00 | |
| 1 jacket with diamonds; Approx Value \$500.00 | |
| 1 diamond ring (Costume jewelry fake); \$0.00 | |
| 1 small band with diamonds; Approx Value \$300.00 | |
| | |

TOTAL OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FLORIDA REAL ESTATE

(Except exempt (protected) homestead)

Real estate located outside the State of Florida, of which the personal representative is aware, was owned by the decedent in WV, as follows:

(Real estate values located outside the State of WV are not calculated as part of FL Inventory)

| West Virginia | Approximate Value |
|--|-------------------|
| 1420 Coalmine Dr., Weirton, FL | \$41,600.00 |
| Dittier County Property - Mineral Rights | \$7,090.00 |

NOTICE: Each residuary beneficiary in a testate estate or heir in an intestate estate has the right to request a written explanation of how the inventory value of any asset was determined, including whether the personal representative obtained an independent appraisal for that asset and, if so, a copy of the appraisal. Any other beneficiary may request this information regarding all assets distributed to or proposed to be distributed to that beneficiary.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed on _____, 2018.

Patricia H. Smyth, Personal Representative

/s/ Jeffrey Howard Skatoff, Esq. /s/ JEFFREY H. SKATOFF, ESQ. Florida Bar No. 695211 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 600 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Telephone: (561) 842-4868 E-Mail: jeffrey@skatoff.com jeffrey.skatoff@gmail.com \$1,063,466.99

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on all parties electing to receive electronic service of process in the matter pursuant to Florida Rule of Judicial Administration, 2.516 and Supreme Court Administrative Order No. AOSC13-49 through the utilization of the Florida Court E-Filing Portal.

/s/ Jeffrey H. Skatoff /s/ Jeffrey H. Skatoff, Esq. Florida Bar No. 0695211 jeffrey@skatoff.com Florida Bar No. 0695211

